Term Borrowings (including current maturities) 470,085,183 490,916,456

MACHINO PLASTICS LIMITED

120

Notes forming part of the standalone financial statement for the year ended 31 March, 2021
(All Amount in Rupees, Unless otherwise stated)

Total borrowings 1,000,465,350 908,235,123

	 Interest rate sensitivity analysis
	 The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end

of the reporting period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the
liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. A 50 basis point
increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and
represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.

(i)	 The exposure of group borrowings to interest rate changes at the end of reporting period are as follows:

(ii)	 As at the end of reporting period, the company had the following variable   rate borrowings:

Particulars As at 31 March, 2021 As at 31 March, 2020

Weighted
average

interest rate

Balance % of total
loans

Weighted
average

interest rate

Balance % of total
loans

Term Loan and Cash Credit Limit 8.67% 1,000,465,350 100% 9.98% 908,235,123 100%

Net exposure to cash flow
interest rate risk

1,000,465,350 908,235,123

(iii)	 Sensitivity

	 Profit/loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest
rates.

If increase by 50 basis point Interest Impact
Particulars As at

31 March, 2021
As at

31 March, 2020
Impact on profit or (loss) for the year (5,002,327) (4,541,176)

Impact on total equity as at the end of the reporting period (5,002,327) (4,541,176)

If decrease by 50 basis point Interest Impact
Particulars As at

31 March, 2021
As at

31 March, 2020
Impact on profit or (loss) for the year 5,002,327 4,541,176

Impact on total equity as at the end of the reporting period 5,002,327 4,541,176

c)	 Credit risk management
	 Credit risk refers to the risk that counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial

loss to the Company. The company has adopted a policy of only dealing with creditworthy counterparties
and obtaining sufficient collateral, where appropriate, as a means of mitigating the risk of financial loss from
defaults. The company only transacts with entities that are rated the equivalent of investment grade and
above. This information is supplied by independent rating agencies where available and, if not available,
the company uses other publicly available financial information and its own trading records to rate its major